502823255 05/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2869851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR ALAN J FOUGERE	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D-2, INC.	
Street Address:	23 EDGERTON DRIVE, SUITE A	
City:	NORTH FALMOUTH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14286557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (774)521-3062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 774-521-3058

Email: miltonoliver@ieee.org

Correspondent Name: OLIVER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 790

Address Line 4: COTUIT, MASSACHUSETTS 02635-0790

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	873-041-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILTON OLIVER
SIGNATURE:	/MILTON OLIVER/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-05-23-ASI-w-SER-NO-for-RECORDING#page1.tif

PATENT 502823255 REEL: 032958 FRAME: 0964

U.S. Attorney Docket 873-041-101

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor of an invention described in my US Provisional Patent Application 61/826,797, filed 24 MAY 2013, and my corresponding non-provisional US application filed MAY 2014, both entitled:

HYBRID CONDUCTIVITY SENSOR

sell and assign to
Massachusetts corporation # 342011539
having a business address at

D-2, INC.

23 Edgerton Drive, Suite A N. FALMOUTH MA 02556

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant, to any attorney member of the following law firm, the power to insert, on this Assignment, the U.S. Serial number and U.S. filing date of said application, when known.

Serial Number: 14/ 286,557 Filing Date: MAY 23 2014

OLIVER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC, P.O. Box 790, COTUIT MA 02635

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign:
Date: 23/AY/ 481 SIPPEWISSETT ROAD
Type:
Alan J. FOUGERE Witness: 5. Sayles FALMOUTH MA 02540

NOTES: MUST BE DATED 873-041-101-ASI.RTF

WITNESS DESIRABLE

LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

PATENT REEL: 032958 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 05/23/2014